The following inputs have been used:

   (i) Cost of funds

   (ii) Credit spread of borrowers

   (iii) Servicing cost of a financial asset

   * Fair value excluding interest accrued and EIR adjustment

178

Annual Report 2023-2024MUTHOOT MICROFIN LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENT
for the year ended March 31, 2024 (All amounts in INR millions, unless stated other wise)

40 Financial instruments and Fair value disclosures (Contd..)
   Fair value measurement sensitivity to significant unobservable inputs as at the end of each reporting year is as

follows:

Risk Exposure arising from Measurement Management

Credit risk Cash and cash equivalents, receivables,
loans, investments, financial assets
measured at amortised cost

Ageing analysis Bank deposits, diversification of asset
base, and credit limits.

Liquidity risk Payables, debt securities, borrowings,
subordinated liabilities, and other
financial liabilities

Rolling cash flow
forecasts

Availability of committed credit lines
and borrowing facilities

Market risk - interest
rate

Debt securities, borrowings,
subordinated liabilities at variable rates

Sensitivity analysis Negotiation of terms that reflect the
market factors

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Impact on fair value if change in risk adjusted discount rate
 - Impact due to increase of 0.50 %  (103.30)  (85.00)
 - Impact due to decrease of 0.50 %  103.90  85.50
Impact on fair value if change in probability of default (PD)
 - Impact due to increase of 0.50 %  (50.10)  (34.70)
 - Impact due to decrease of 0.50 %  50.30  34.80
Impact on fair value if change in loss given default (LGD)
 - Impact due to increase of 0.50 %  (1.80)  (1.40)
 - Impact due to decrease of 0.50 %  1.80  1.40

 B.4 Fair value of instruments measured at amortised cost

  The fair value of the financial assets and liabilities is included at the amount at which the instrument could be exchanged
in a current transaction between willing parties, other than in a forced or liquidation sale.

  (i) The management assessed that fair values of  the following financial instruments to be approximate their respective
carrying amounts, largely due to the short-term maturities of these instruments:

   Cash and cash equivalents

   Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents

   Other receivables

   Other payables